CHANGE ORDER
City of Saratoga Springs

No. 10
DATE OF ISSUANCE: - EFFECTIVE DATE:
OWNER: City of Saratoga Springs, New York S
CONTRACTOR: Bast Hatfield, Inc. 1399 Vischers Ferry Road, Halfmoon, NY 12065-6390 -
Contact:  AJ Lomnes - S
Project:  Saratoga Indoor Recreation Center, 15 Vanderbilt Avenue,
OWNER'S Contract No.: S ENGINEER'S Contract No.: -
ENGINEER: e -
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:
General Conditions
Reason for Change Order:
See attached
Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
Bast Hatfield Proposal 0906-018R1
I CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
I N
[Original Contract Price: {Original Contract Times:
$ 4,997,000.00 7 Substantial Completion:
Ready For Final Payment: B
o . (daysordates)
Net Increase (Decrease) From Previous Change Orders: [Net Change From Previous Change OrdersNo. ~~ To
No. | To 9 No.
$ 232,037.94 Substantial Completion:
Ready For Final Payment: o
g - (days) S
Contract Price Prior To This Change Order: IContract Times Prior To This Change Order:
$ 5,229,037.94 Substantial Completion:

Ready For Final Payment:

__(daysordates)

et Increase (Decrease) Of Tlii_sthange Order: Net Increase (Beér?aéj?hisfhaﬂge Order:
$ 36,543.00 Substantial Completion:
Ready For Final Payment:

(days)
Contract Price With All Approved Change Orders: Contract Times With All Approved Change Orders:
$ 5,265,580.94 Substantial Completion: -
Ready For Final Payment: - -
~ (days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
By: e By: B By: -
City of Saratoga Springs, NY Bast Hatfield, Inc.
(Authorized Signature) (Authorized Signature) (Authorized Signature)
Date: Date: Date:

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Assc General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.



PROPOSAL #0906-018R2
Proposal

|| Proposal No. 0906-018R2 “
HATFIELD

GENERAL CONTRACTORS
CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED 10 P - (51 R DATE

City of Saratoga Springs — Mayor Scott Johnson F:)?;NE ((21?) 333.?233 May 14, 2012
STREET JOB NAME

474 Broadway Saratoga Indoor Recreation Center

CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE JOB LOCATION

Saratoga Springs, New York 12866 15 Vanderbilt Ave. Saratoga Springs, NY

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:
General Conditions — Revised Per Settlement Meeting

This proposal is for the greatly reduced extended general conditions costs that resulted from the delays encountered on the
project but most notably from the Department of Labor Stop Work Order which pushed the project into winter time construction
that resulted in an extension to the project schedule.

Please note that this proposal cost is for Settlement Purposes only. In the event a change order is not agreed to for this
proposed amount, we reserve the right to amend the amount being sought in this proposal to include, but not limited to, seeking
lost profit for the time our superintendent and project manager were engaged on this project whereas in the absence of the
delay, they could have worked on other projects and generated additional revenue for the company.

FOTAL-PROPOSAL-AMOUNT: $416;202.00

TOTAL PROPOSAL AMOUNT PER'SETTLEMENT: ~ $36,543.00

Upon execution by the Owner, this document will become a change order to the Construction Contract.
Please be advised that the impact of this change on our base bid work and on the completion schedule cannot be fully determined at this time.

We hereby reserve the right to reevaluate the cumulative impact of this change along with ail other changes at a later date when all the
necessary data becomes available. Contract is extended days by this proposal

We Propose nhereby to fumish material and labor - complete in accordance with the above specifications, for the sum of:

dollars $118;202.00
$36,543.00

Payment to be made as follows:

According to Contract

All material is guarenteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike Authorized

manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifica- Signature

tions involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an

exira charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents A.J. Lomnes, \

or dolays beyond our control. Owner to camy fire, do, and other yir § Note: This proposal rpay be
withdrawn by 3¢ if not acceptedwithin days.

Acceptance of Proposalthe above prices,
specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. .
You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made Signature
as outlined above.

Signature

Date of Acceptance:

1399 Vischers Ferry Road OHalfmoon, New York 12065 O Phone: (518) 373-2000 O Fax (518) 373-2303



Exhibit "A"
Proposal Request - General Conditions
BHI Project #0906 P#18R2 5/14/2012
Saratoga Indoor Recreation Center

LABOR: TRADE: DESRIPTION: QTy. UNIT: RATE: TALLY:
Project Manager Part Time (5 months x 4.3 wks / mo. X 10 hours / week) . 215 hours $ 78 | $ 16,770
Superintendent Full Time (5 months x 4.3 wks / mo. X 40 hours / week) 860 hours $ 68 | $ 58,428
LABOR SUBTOTAL: $ 75,198

MATERIAL: [ITEM: DESRIPTION: Qry. UNIT: RATE: TALLY:
Job Trailer Job Trailer Rental Cost 5 Months $ 375 | $ 1,875
Temporary Toilets Temporary Toilets Rental Cost (3 units x $98/ea/mo. = $294 / month) 5 Months $ 294 | $ 1,470
Job Telephone Job telephone Costs 5 Months $ 100 | § 500
Job Internet Job Internet Connection - Air Card for Computer 5 Months $ 65| % 325
Temporay Power Temporary Power for Building and Trailer - Utility Company Cost 5 Months $ 550 | $ 2,750
Company Truck Company Truck for Site Superindent 5 Months $ 400 | $ 2,000

Fue! for Site Superintendent (1 tank/wk, x 24 gals./tank x $3.50/gal x 4.3 wks/mo. =
Gasoline $361 / month.) 5 Months $ 361 |8 1,805
3 -

MATERIAL SUBTOTAL: $ 10,725

EQUIPMENT: [MACHINE: DESRIPTION: QTY. UNIT: RATE: TALLY:
Lull Material Handler - All terrain forklift maintained on site to accept deliveries 5 Months $ 2,667 | $ 13,335
EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL.: $ 13,335

Subcontractor DESRIPTION: QTY. UNIT: RATE: TALLY:

SUBCONTRACTOR SUBTOTAL. $ -

CHANGE ORDER SUBTOTAL: $ 99,258
BHI OVERHEAD & PROFIT 15% $ 14,889
SUBTOTAL $ 114,147
INCREASED BOND FEE 1.2% $ 1,370
GL @.6% $ 685
FOTAL-CHANGE-ORDER $—146;202




